## PTO/PCT Rec'd 01 JUL 1998

09/101094

09-00-1998	VED CUEET
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
To the Assistant Commissioner for 1.00811730	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenji NISHIDA	Name: KOMATSU LTD.
MRD 7-1-98	Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>June 22, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: <u>June 22, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7/06/1998 KDUNCAN1 00000004 09101094 Additional number	s attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed Check No. 29067  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>	8. Deposit account number:
OO NOT HOE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33,142 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 1, 1998 Date
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with r	
THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORITHED  Commissioner of Pate Box Assi	
TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE Washington,	<del>-</del>
FRE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	A COURT A COURT ATTRICT. TO
ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.	ATTACHMENT F

PATENT

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0634

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
inventor(s) full name(s)	Kenji NISHIDA	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to  KOMATSU LTD.,	
Assignee Name and Address	a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of Invention	TRANSFER PRESS	
	which application was	
Complete either (a) or (b)	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 22nd day of June 19 98.  (b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No.	
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.	
Date	Signed at Ishikawa, Japan	
	this 22nd day of June, 1998.	
	INVENTOR(S):	
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	Koj Drafela	

PATENT REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0635